SENATE AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 808

By COMMITTEE ON FINANCE AND REVENUE

May 14

1 On <u>page 1</u> of the printed bill, line 12, delete the boldfaced material and insert "shall not 2 exceed".

3 In line 19, after "(7)" delete the rest of the line.

4 In line 20, delete "levying such ad valorem taxes".

5 In line 22, after "(10)" delete the rest of the line.

6 In line 23, delete "levying such ad valorem taxes".

7 Delete lines 24 through 29.

8 On page 2, delete line 1.

9 In line 2, restore the bracketed material and delete the boldfaced material.

10 In lines 4 and 5, delete the boldfaced material.

11 In line 6, restore the bracketed material and delete the boldfaced material.

12 In lines 8 and 9, delete the boldfaced material.

13 In line 12, restore the bracketed material and delete the boldfaced material.

In line 16, after the period insert "The estimate may include an amount equal to the total of any such payments that are due and payable in the fiscal period following the fiscal period for which the

16 budget is being prepared and before a sufficient amount of property taxes to pay that bonded

17 indebtedness are collected in that fiscal period, pursuant to ORS 294.371.".

18 In line 20, delete "(f)" and insert "(e)".

19 In line 23, restore "(b) and" and delete the boldfaced material.

20 In line 30, delete "(c) and (d)" and insert "(b) and (c)".

21 In line 33, delete "(2)(b), (e) and (f)" and insert "(2)(d) and (e)".

22